

# KASLO EVENTS COMMITTEE MINUTES

DATE: 2023.07.25 LOCATION: Council Chambers – City Hall

TIME: 4:15 p.m. 413 Fourth Street, Kaslo

PRESENT: Chair Mayor Hewat

Members Councillor Leathwood

Staff CO Allaway

Public 0

#### 1. Call to Order

We respect and recognize the First Nations within whose unceded lands the Village of Kaslo is situated, including the Ktunaxa, Sinixt, and Sylix People, and the Indigenous and Metis Residents of our community.

The meeting was called to order at 4:16 p.m.

### 2. Adoption of the Agenda

2.1 Adoption of the Agenda for the 2023.07.25 Kaslo Events Committee Meeting Moved, seconded and CARRIED

THAT the Agenda for the 2023.07.25 Events Committee meeting be adopted as presented.

### 3. Adoption of the Minutes

3.1 Adoption of the Minutes of the 2023.06.14 Kaslo Events Committee Meeting Moved, seconded and CARRIED

THAT the Minutes of the 2023.06.14 Events Committee meeting be adopted as presented.

- 4. Information Items Nil
- 5. Question Period Nil

## 6. Business

#### 6.1 Village of Kaslo's Birthday

- Decorations, cups and napkins have been purchased
- Rent three tents from Saturday Market (\$75 = 3@\$25)
- 3 cakes ("Happy Birthday Kaslo") & lemonade from Front Street Market
- Music arrangements (Councillor Leathwood to confirm)
- Citizen of the Year Plaque (collection to be arranged)
- Ice (day of, from Mohawk)

•	<u>Late Items</u> – Nil	
•	Next Meeting The next meeting of the Kaslo Events Committee will be held at the call of the chair.	
•	Adjournment The meeting was adjourned at 4:48 p.m.	
	CERTIFIED CORRECT:	
	Corporate Officer	 Chair

